1 21737-0326, Rev. A
5-1-2000
Features
þ Compliant with IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet
1000BASE-LX PMD specifications
þ Distance options of 10 km, 25 km, 40 km and
70 km using DFB lasers also available
þ Eye Safe (Class I Laser Safety)

EMI Shield (LS)
Pin Assignments
Ordering Information
PIN FUNCTION
1 RX GND
2 VCCRX
3 SD (RX SIGNAL DETECT)
4 RD- (RX DATA OUT -)
5 RD+ (RX DATA OUT +)
6 VCCTX
7 TX GND
8 TX DISABLE
9 TD+ (TX DATA IN +)
10 TD- (TX DATA IN -)
1. For AC-coupled modules, please add suffix “AC” to the above Model Names.
   For example, the AC-coupled version of DTR-1250-SM-LC-L2 is DTR-1250-SM-LC-L2-AC.
2. For Metal Package modules, please add suffix “M” to the above Model Names.
   For example, the Metal Package version of DTR-1250-SM-LC-L2 and DTR-1250-SM-LC-L2-AC
   are DTR-1250-SM-LC-L2-M and DTR-1250-SM-LC-L2-AC-M.
1
1 0
1
1 0
Model (DC-coupled,
Plastic Package)
EMI Shield Distance
(notes on p.1 & 3)
DTR-1250-SM-LC-L2 NO 1000Base-LX (5 km)
DTR-1250-SM-LC-L1
DTR-1250-SM-LC-L0
NO Longer (10 km)
DTR-1250-SM-LC-H3 NO 1300 nm DFB (25 km)
DTR-1250-SM-LC-H5 NO 1550 nm DFB (40 km)
DTR-1250-SM-LC-H7 NO 1550 nm DFB (70 km)
Model (DC-coupled,
Plastic Package)
EMI Shield Distance
(notes on p.1 & 3)
DTR-1250-SM-LS-L2 YES 1000Base-LX (5 km)
DTR-1250-SM-LS-L1
DTR-1250-SM-LS-L0
YES Longer (10 km)
DTR-1250-SM-LS-H3 YES 1300 nm DFB (25 km)
DTR-1250-SM-LS-H5 YES 1550 nm DFB (40 km)
DTR-1250-SM-LS-H7 YES 1550 nm DFB (70 km)
5 21737-0326, Rev. A
5-1-2000
Contents
Description ................................................................................................................................... 1